# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4443550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALESSIO VENTURINI	03/20/2017
ROBERTA CANNELLA	03/27/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HELSINN HEALTHCARE SA	
Street Address:	VIA PIAN SCAIROLO 9	
City:	LUGANO/PAZZALLO	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6912	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15611785

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-483-9360

**Email:** paralegal@SULLIVANIPSOLUTIONS.COM

Correspondent Name: SULLIVAN IP SOLUTIONS, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2252

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HHC016US1 / CO00004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARK G SULLIVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Clark G. Sullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US1\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504396853 REEL: 042589 FRAME: 0288

# ASSIGNMENT

We, Alessio Venturini (Varese, Italy) and Roberta Cannella (Varese, Italy), for due consideration hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to Helsinn Healthcare SA (Lugano/Pazzallo, Switzerland) ("Assignee") all of our right, title and interest to U.S.S.N. 62/345,942, filed June 6, 2016 entitled "PHYSIOLOGICALLY BALANCED INJECTABLE FORMULATIONS OF FOSNETUPITANT" (the "Application") including any inventions described in the Application, any rights of priority in the application, and any subsequent patent applications claiming priority to the Application in the United States and around the world.

We further agree to execute such documents and to take such further actions as reasonably requested by Assignee, to enable Assignee to enjoy the full benefits of the ownership rights granted hereby.

Messio Venturini Signature: Date: 20 Mor 2017

AN AN Roberta Cannella Date: 24 March 2017 Signature:

RECORDED: 06/05/2017

**PATENT** REEL: 042589 FRAME: 0289